Policy Number	1.2.1
Effective Date	September 19, 2012

- A. The Board of Trustees of Laramie County Community College will govern lawfully with an emphasis on:
 - 1) Strategic leadership rather than administrative detail
 - 2) Encouragement of diversity in viewpoints
 - 3) Clear distinction of Board and President roles
 - 4) Collective rather than individual decisions
 - 5) Proactively rather than reactively
- B. Each Trust

- 2) The Board will develop and maintain written governing policies that address the broadest levels of all organizational decisions and situations, including:
 - a. Institutional services, effects, benefits, outcomes and recipients.
 - b. Specification of how the Board conceives, carries out and monitors its own tasks;
 - c. The delegation of power and decision-making, including the President's role, authority, and accountability.
- 3) The Board will assure successful organization performance.
- 4) The Board will approve the College budget each year in July.
- 5) The Board will approve all facility names and non-facility names.
- 6) The Board will see to affect appropriate local and state legislation as it deems necessary and/or appropriate for the achievement of the College.

Adopted on: 9/19/12 Amended on: 11/15/23

Laramie County Community College Board of Trustees Laramie County Community College President